
182

1-01

1-01

 1 988/00100 .......... Baseplate .........................Plaque d’embase ....................... Placa de base .................................. Placa de Base ............................................................1
 2 PCX/VIB/05 ........ Vibrator Assembly ............Ensemble vibrateur  .................. Conjunto de vibrador........................ Conjunto do Vibrador .................................................1
 3 7/1401 ................ Screw ...............................Vis ............................................. Tornillo ............................................. Parafuse ...................................M14 x 30 .................6
 4 21.0.292 ............. Anti-Vibration Mount ........Tampon antivibratoire ................ Montura antivibratoria ...................... Bloco Anti-vibração  ...................................................4
 5 7/10025 .............. Screw ...............................Vis ............................................. Tornillo ............................................. Parafuse ...................................M10 x 12 .................4
 6 988/99805 .......... Plate ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................1
 7 7/8095 ................ Screw ...............................Vis ............................................. Tornillo ............................................. Parafuse ...................................M8 x 25 ...................2
 8 151.0.221 ........... Pulley ...............................Poulie ........................................ Polia ................................................. Polia ...........................................................................1
 9 7/8037 ................ Screw ...............................Vis ............................................. Tornillo ............................................. Parafuse ...................................M8 x 20 ...................1
 10 06.3.014 ............. Key ...................................Clavette ..................................... Chaveta............................................ Chave ........................................................................1
 11 77.0.142 ............. Washer .............................Rondelle .................................... Arandela........................................... Anilha ........................................M8 x 35 x 3 .............1

Baseplate Assembly, Plaque d’embase,
Cto. Placa de Base, Conj. Place de Base

3

2

5

4

6

7

1

8

11

9

10



183

1-01

1-01Vloerplaat, Ruttelplatten -Zsb.,
Bundplade, Gruppo Piastra di Base

3

2

5

4

6

7

1

8

11

9

10

 1 988/00100 .......... Vloerplaat .........................Rüttelplatten .............................. Bundplade ........................................ Piastra di Base ...........................................................1
 2 PCX/VIB/05 ........ Trilelement .......................Rüttelwerk  ................................ Vibratorenhed  ................................. Gruppo vibratore ........................................................1
 3 7/1401 ................ Schroef .............................Schraube ................................... Skrue................................................ Vite ............................................M14 x 30 .................6
 4 21.0.292 ............. Anti-trilbevestiging ............Schwingungsdämpfer ................ Antivibrationsophæng ...................... Supporto antivibrazioni  .............................................4
 5 7/10025 .............. Schroef .............................Schraube ................................... Skrue................................................ Vite ............................................M10 x 12 .................4
 6 988/99805 .......... Plate ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................1
 7 7/8095 ................ Schroef .............................Schraube ................................... Skrue................................................ Vite ............................................M8 x 25 ...................2
 8 151.0.221 ........... Poelie ...............................Riemenscheibe .......................... Remskive ......................................... Cuscinetto ..................................................................1
 9 7/8037 ................ Schroef .............................Schraube ................................... Skrue................................................ Vite ............................................M8 x 20 ...................1
 10 06.3.014 ............. Spie ..................................Keil ............................................ Kile ................................................... Chiave ........................................................................1
 11 77.0.142 ............. Afdichtring ........................Scheibe ..................................... Spændeskive ................................... Rondella ....................................M8 x 35 x 3 .............1



184

2-01

Bedplate Assembly, Plaque d’assise,
Cto. Bancada, Conj. da Place de Apoie

15

4

17

18
8

6
89

2

7

3

9
85

10

10

16

14

1

 1 988/00200 .......... Frame ...............................Châssis ...................................... Estructura......................................... Estrutura ....................................................................1
 2 988/00400 .......... Bracket .............................Patte de montage ...................... Escuadra .......................................... Suporte ......................................................................1
 3 988/99802 .......... Strut .................................Béquille  ..................................... Puntal ............................................... Apoio ..........................................................................1
 4 988/99801 .......... Bracket .............................Patte de montage ...................... Escuadra .......................................... Suporte ......................................................................1
 5 988/99906 .......... Bracket .............................Patte de montage ...................... Escuadra .......................................... Suporte ......................................................................1
 6 21/0157 .............. Anti-Vibration Mount ........Tampon antivibratoire ................ Montura antivibratoria ...................... Bloco Anti-vibração  ...................................................6
 7 3/0085 ................ Plunger .............................Plongeur .................................... émbolo ............................................. Êmbolo .......................................................................1
 8 4/8006 ................ Washer .............................Rondelle .................................... Arandela........................................... Anilha ........................................M8 .........................13
 9 8/8008 ................ Nut ...................................Ecrou ......................................... Tuerca .............................................. Porca ........................................M8 ...........................7
 10 7/8037 ................ Screw ...............................Vis ............................................. Tornillo ............................................. Parafuse ...................................M8 x 20 ...................4
 14 21/0415 .............. Buffer ...............................Butoir ......................................... Parachoques .................................... Amortecedor ..............................................................1
 15 7/10039 .............. Screw ...............................Vis ............................................. Tornillo ............................................. Parafuse ...................................M10 x 20 .................1
 16 968/99901 .......... Belt Guard....... .................Capot de Courroie..... ................ Protector de la Correa...... ............... Guarda da Cinta ........................................................1
 17 7/8008 ................ Screw ...............................Vis ............................................. Tornillo ............................................. Parafuse ...................................M8 x 16 ...................6
 18 4/8003 ................ Washer .............................Rondelle .................................... Arandela........................................... Anilha ........................................M8 ...........................6



185

2-01

Grondplaat, Sohlplatte -Zsb.,
Fundamentplade, Gruppo Piastra di Base

15

4

17

18
8

6
89

2

7

3

9
85

10

10

16

14

1

 1 988/00200 .......... Frame ...............................Rahmen ..................................... Stel ................................................... Telaio .........................................................................1
 2 988/00400 .......... Beugel ..............................Halterung ................................... Beslag .............................................. Staffa .........................................................................1
 3 988/99802 .......... Steun ................................Strebe ........................................ Sprosse ............................................ Montante ....................................................................1
 4 988/99801 .......... Beugel ..............................Halterung ................................... Beslag .............................................. Staffa .........................................................................1
 5 988/99906 .......... Beugel ..............................Halterung ................................... Beslag .............................................. Staffa .........................................................................1
 6 21/0157 .............. Anti-trilbevestiging ............Schwingungsdämpfer ................ Antivibrationsophæng ...................... Supporto antivibrazioni ..............................................6
 7 3/0085 ................ Dompelaar .......................Taucher ..................................... Stempel  ........................................... Sturalavandini ............................................................1
 8 4/8006 ................ Afdichtring ........................Scheibe ..................................... Spændeskive ................................... Rondella ....................................M8 .........................13
 9 8/8008 ................ Moer .................................Mutter ........................................ Møtrik ............................................... Dado .........................................M8 ...........................7
 10 7/8037 ................ Schroef .............................Schraube ................................... Skrue................................................ Vite ............................................M8 x 20 ...................4
 14 21/0415 .............. Buffer  ..............................Puffer ......................................... Kofanger .......................................... Respingente ...............................................................1
 15 7/10039 .............. Schroef .............................Schraube ................................... Skrue................................................ Vite ............................................M10 x 20 .................1
 16 968/99901 .......... Riembeschermkap ...........Riemenabdeckung .................... Remskærm ...................................... Protezione Cinghia ....................................................1
 17 7/8008 ................ Schroef .............................Schraube ................................... Skrue................................................ Vite ............................................M8 x 16 ...................6
 18 4/8003 ................ Afdichtring ........................Scheibe ..................................... Spændeskive ................................... Rondella ....................................M8 ...........................6



186

 1 MS12 ................Bung .................................Obturateur  ........................... Tapón ....................................... Tampão ........................................... 1/4” ..................................1
 2 5/0011 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha .........................................................................................1
 3  77.0.014 ............Vibrator Shaft ....................Axe ....................................... Eje ............................................ Veio ...........................................................................................1
 4 12.1.057 ............Bearing .............................Roulement ............................ Cojinete .................................... Rolamanto .................................................................................2
 5 943/99904 .........Gasket ..............................Joint ...................................... Junta ......................................... Gaxeta .......................................................................................2
 6 77.0.015 ............End Cover .........................Carter d’extrémité ................. Tapa de fondo .......................... Tampa de extremidade ..............................................................1
 7 77.0.016 ............End Cover .........................Carter d’extrémité ................. Tapa de fondo .......................... Tampa de extremidade ..............................................................1
 8 15.0.196 ............Oil Seal .............................Joint d’étanchéité à l’huile .... Obturador aceite ....................... Vedação de Óleo .......................................................................1
 9 77.0.013 ............Housing ............................Carter de boîte de vitesses .. Envoltura de la transmisión ...... Estojo da caixa de engrenagens ...............................................1
 10 7/8010 ...............Screw ................................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuse .......................................... M8 x .................................8
 11 4/8003 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ....................................8
 12 4/8006 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ....................................8
 13 07.9.062 ............Screw ................................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuse ....................................................................................6

3-01

Vibrator Assembly, Unité de Vibration,
Unidade Vibradora, Unidade do Vibrador

1

5

4

2

9

3

5

4

6

8

10

7

13

11
12



187

3-01

Trielement, Rüttelwerk,
Vibratorenhed, Gruppo vibratore

1

5

4

2

9

3

5

4

6

8

10

7

13

11
12

 1 MS12 ................Plug ..................................Verschlusschraube ............... Prop .......................................... Candela ........................................... 1/4” ..................................1
 2 5/0011 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ..................................................................................1
 3  77.0.014 ............As .....................................Welle .................................... Aksel ......................................... Albero ........................................................................................1
 4 12.1.057 ............Lager ................................Lager .................................... Leje ........................................... Rolamanto .................................................................................2
 5 943/99904 .........Tætningsring .....................Flachdichtung ....................... Pakking ..................................... Gaurnizione ...............................................................................2
 6 77.0.015 ............Einddeksel ........................Endschild .............................. Endedæksel .............................. Coperchio Estremità ..................................................................1
 7 77.0.016 ............Einddeksel ........................Endschild .............................. Endedæksel .............................. Coperchio Estremità ..................................................................1
 8 15.0.196 ............Olieafdichtring ...................Oldichtung ............................ Oliepakning ............................... Paraolio .....................................................................................1
 9 77.0.013 ............Versnellingsbakhuis..........Getriebekasten ..................... Gearkassehus .......................... Involucro scatola ingranaggi ......................................................1
 10 7/8010 ...............Schroef  ............................Schraube .............................. Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M8 x .................................8
 11 4/8003 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M8 ....................................8
 12 4/8006 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M8 ....................................8
 13 07.9.062 ............Schroef  ............................Schraube .............................. Skrue ........................................ Vite ............................................................................................6



188

 1 20/0038 .............Engine ..............................Motor .................................... Motor ........................................ Motor ............................................... Honda GX120 ..................1
 2 21/0414 .............Belt ...................................Courroie ............................... Correa ....................................... Cinta ..........................................................................................1
 3 10.7.255 ............Clutch ...............................Embrayage ........................... Embrague ................................. Embraiagem ..............................................................................1
 4 05.3.062 ............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ....................................1
 5 02.3.020 ............Screw ................................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... 5/16” x 1” .........................1
 6 4/8003 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ....................................1
 7 06.8.001 ............Key ...................................Clavette ................................ Chaveta .................................... Chave ........................................................................................1
 8 8/8008 ...............Nut ....................................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca .........................................................................................4
 9 4/8006 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M8 ....................................8
 10 7/8047 ...............Screw ................................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M8 x 40 ..............................

4-01

Engine & Drive Kit, Moteur et Kit d’entraînement,
Motor y Kit Transmision, Motor e Kit de Transmissão

1

8

9

9

10 2

3

7

4
5

6



189

4-01

Motor en Aandrijfset, Motor und Antriebsbausatz,
Motor og Gearkit, Motore e Kit Trasmissione

 1 20/0038 .............Motor ................................Motor .................................... Motor ........................................ Motore ............................................. Honda GX120 ..................1
 2 21/0414 .............Riem .................................Riemen ................................. Remmen ................................... Cinghia ......................................................................................1
 3 10.7.255 ............Kuppling ............................Koppeling ............................. Kobling ...................................... Frizione ......................................................................................1
 4 05.3.062 ............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M8 ....................................1
 5 02.3.020 ............Schroef  ............................Schraube .............................. Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. 5/16” x 1” .........................1
 6 4/8003 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M8 ....................................1
 7 06.8.001 ............Spie ..................................Keil ....................................... Kile ............................................ Chiave .......................................................................................1
 8 8/8008 ...............Moer .................................Mutter ................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ..........................................................................................4
 9 4/8006 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M8 ....................................8
 10 7/8047 ...............Schroef  ............................Schraube .............................. Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M8 x 40 ..............................

1

8

9

9

10 2

3

7

4
5

6



190

 1 988/00300 .........Upper Handle ...................Guidon Supérieur ................. Manillar Superior ...................... Punho Superior ..........................................................................1
 2 988/00500 .........Lower Handle & Bush .......Guidon Inférieur & Douille .... Manillar Inferior & Buje ............. Punho Inferior & Bucha .............................................................1
 3 988/00600 .........Lower Handle & Bush .......Guidon Inférieur & Douille .... Manillar Inferior & Buje ............. Punho Inferior & Bucha .............................................................1
 4 21.0.187 ............Bush .................................Douille .................................. Buje .......................................... Bucha ........................................................................................1
 5 151.0.019 ..........Bolt ...................................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno .........................................................................................2
 6 9/8021 ...............Bolt ...................................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M8 ....................................2
 7 8/8008 ...............Nut ....................................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M8 ....................................2

5-01

Handle Assembly, Ensemble Poignée,
Conjunto de Manillar, Conjunto do Punho

1

6

7

3

5
4

2



191

5-01

Hendel, Griff-Zsb.
Hovedstal, Gruppo Impugnatura

 1 988/00300 .........Boven Hendel ...................Oberer Handgriff .................. Øvre Håndtag ........................... Impugnatura Superiore ..............................................................1
 2 988/00500 .........Onderste Hendel & Bus ....Unterer Handgriff & Buchse . Nederste Håndtag & Bøsning ... Impugnatura Inferiore & Boccola ...............................................1
 3 988/00600 .........Onderste Hendel & Bus ....Unterer Handgriff & Buchse . Nederste Håndtag & Bøsning ... Impugnatura Inferiore & Boccola ...............................................1
 4 21.0.187 ............Bus ...................................Buchse ................................. Bøsning .................................... Boccola ......................................................................................1
 5 151.0.019 ..........Bolt ...................................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno .........................................................................................2
 6 9/8021 ...............Bolt ...................................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M8 ....................................2
 7 8/8008 ...............Moer .................................Mutter ................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M8 ....................................2

1

6

7

3

5
4

2



192

6-01
4

11

16

18

15

7

8

7 6
5

1

3

14

13

12

9

17

2

10

 1 943/99946S ..........Bottle - Orange ...............Bouteille - Orange ............. Botella - Naranja ....................... Garrafa - Laranja ...................................................................... 1
 1 943/99946B ..........Bottle - Blue ....................Bouteille - Bleu .................. Botella - Azúl  ........................... Garrafa - Azul ........................................................................... 1
 1 943/99946G..........Bottle - Green .................Bouteille - Vert ................... Botella - Verde .......................... Garrafa - Verde ......................................................................... 1
 1 943/99946R ..........Bottle - Red ....................Bouteille - Rouge ............... Botella - Roja ............................ Garrafa - Vermelho ................................................................... 1
 1 943/99946Y ..........Bottle - Yellow ................Bouteille - Jaune ................ Botella - Amarillo ...................... Garrafa - Amarelo ..................................................................... 1
 1 943/99946W .........Bottle - White ..................Bouteille - Blanc ................ Botella - Blanco ........................ Garrafa - Branco ....................................................................... 1  
 2 988/00800 ............Bracket ...........................Patte de Montage .............. Escuadra .................................. Suporte ..................................................................................... 1
 3 988/00900 ............Water Spray Bar .............Barre d’arrosage ................ Barra rociado agua ................... Barra de Aspersão de Água ..................................................... 1
 4 72/0028 ................Cap .................................Capuchon .......................... Casquete .................................. Tampa ...................................................................................... 1
 5 5/0007 ..................Seal ................................Joint d’étanchéité .............. Obturador ................................. Vedação .......................................... 3/8” ................................. 1
 6 6/0146 ..................Adapter ...........................Adapteur ............................ Adapter ..................................... Adaptador ........................................ 1/4” x 1/4” ....................... 1
 7 6/0193 ..................Elbow ..............................Coude ................................ Codo ......................................... Canto ............................................... 1/4” x 1/4” ....................... 2
 8 6/0222 ..................Ball Valve .......................Robinet .............................. Válvula esférica ........................ Válvula de Esferas .................................................................... 1
 9 7/8053 ..................Screw .............................Vis ..................................... Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M8 x 16 ........................... 2
 10 3/4040 ..................Plug ................................Bougie  .............................. Tapón ....................................... Bujão ........................................................................................ 2
 11 15.0.063 ...............Clip .................................Collier ................................ Presilla ...................................... Grampo ..................................................................................... 1
 12 8/6007 ..................Nut ..................................Ecrou ................................. Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M6 ................................... 2
 13 4/6001 ..................Washer ...........................Rondelle ............................ Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M6 ................................... 2
 14 7/6034 ..................Screw .............................Vis ..................................... Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M6 x 16 ........................... 2
 15 6/0266 ..................Hosetail ..........................Extrémité de tuyau ............ Extremo manguera ................... Parte Final da Tubagem ........................................................... 1
 16 30/0087 ................Hose ...............................Tuyau ................................ Manguera ................................. Tubagem .................................................................................. 1
 17 7/8049 ..................Screw .............................Vis ..................................... Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M8 x 20 ........................... 2
 18 3/7063 ..................Clip .................................Collier ................................ Presilla ...................................... Grampo ..................................................................................... 1

Water Bottle Assembly, Ensemble Bouteille d’eau,
Conjunto Botella Agua, Conjunto da Garrafa de Água



193

6-01

Waterreservoir, Wasser  aschen-Zsb.,
Vand  askeenhed, Gruppo Flacone Acqua

 1 943/99946S ..........Reservoir - Orange .........Flasche - Orange ............................. Flaske - Naranja .................Serbatoio - Laranja ............................................................ 1
 1 943/99946B ..........Reservoir - Blue ..............Flasche - Bleu ................................. Flaske - Azúl  ......................Serbatoio - Azul ................................................................. 1
 1 943/99946G..........Reservoir - Green ...........Flasche - Vert .................................. Flaske - Verde ....................Serbatoio - Verde .............................................................. 1
 1 943/99946R ..........Reservoir - Red ..............Flasche - Rouge .............................. Flaske - Roja.......................Serbatoio - Vermelho......................................................... 1
 1 943/99946Y ..........Reservoir - Yellow ..........Flasche - Jaune ............................... Flaske - Amarillo .................Serbatoio - Amarelo........................................................... 1
 1 943/99946W .........Reservoir - White ............Flasche - Blanc ................................ Flaske - Blanco ...................Serbatoio - Branco............................................................. 1  
 2 988/00800 ............Steun ..............................Halterung ......................................... Beslag .................................Staffa ................................................................................. 1
 3 988/00900 ............Watersproeier Gelast  ....Sprühwasser Schweißvorrichtung ... Sprinkler, Svejset Enhed ....Diffusore Acqua ................................................................. 1
 4 72/0028 ................Kap .................................Kappe .............................................. Hætte ..................................Cappuccio.......................................................................... 1
 5 5/0007 ..................Afdichtring ......................Dichtung .......................................... Tætning ..............................Tenuta ...................................... 3/8” ................................. 1
 6 6/0146 ..................Adapter ...........................Adapter ............................................ Adapter ...............................Adattatore ................................. 1/4” x 1/4” ....................... 1
 7 6/0193 ..................Elleboogstuk ...................Krümmer .......................................... Vinkelstykke ........................Gomito ...................................... 1/4” x 1/4” ....................... 2
 8 6/0222 ..................Kogelklep ........................Kugelventil ....................................... Kugleventil  .........................Valvola a sfera ................................................................... 1
 9 7/8053 ..................Schroef ...........................Schraube ......................................... Skrue ..................................Vite ........................................... M8 x 16 ........................... 2
 10 3/4040 ..................Plug ................................Verschlussschraube ........................ Prop ....................................Candela ............................................................................. 2
 11 15.0.063 ...............Klem ...............................Clip .................................................. Klemme...............................Fermaglio........................................................................... 1
 12 8/6007 ..................Moer ...............................Mutter .............................................. Møtrik ..................................Dado ......................................... M6 ................................... 2
 13 4/6001 ..................Afdichtring ......................Scheibe ........................................... Spændeskive ......................Rondella ................................... M6 ................................... 2
 14 7/6034 ..................Schroef ...........................Schraube ......................................... Skrue ..................................Vite ........................................... M6 x 16 ........................... 2
 15 6/0266 ..................Slangeindstuk .................Schlauchende .................................. Extremo manguera .............Raccordo per  essibile ...................................................... 1
 16 30/0087 ................Slang ..............................Schlauchstück ................................. Slange.................................Flessibile............................................................................ 1
 17 7/8049 ..................Schroef ...........................Schraube ......................................... Skrue ..................................Vite ........................................... M8 x 20 ........................... 2
 18 3/7063 ..................Klem ...............................Clip .................................................. Klemme...............................Fermaglio........................................................................... 1

4

11

16

18

15

7

8

7 6
5

1

3

14

13

12

9

17

2

10



194

 1 988/00700 .........Transporter Attachment ....Fixation de transporteur ....... Conexión para transportador .... Acessório do Transportador ......................................................1
 2 19.0.603 ............Wheel ...............................Roue ..................................... Rodillo ....................................... Rolete ........................................................................................2
 3 00011 ................Clip ...................................Collier ................................... Presilla  ..................................... Grampo  .....................................................................................2
 4 OPP/86/DIO ......Transporter Attachment ....Fixation de Transporteur ...... Conexión para Transportador ... Acessório do Transportador ......................................................1

6-02

Transporter Attachment, Fixation de Transporteur,
Conexión para Transportador Acessório do Transportador

 109000

1

3

2

4



195

6-02

Transporthulpstuk, Transportvorrichtung,
Transportørudstyr, Trasportatore

 1 988/00700 .........Transporthulpstuk .............Transportvorrichtung ............ Transportørudstyr ..................... Trasportatore .............................................................................1
 2 19.0.603 ............Wiel  ..................................Rad  ...................................... Hjul  .......................................... Ruota .........................................................................................2
 3 00011 ................Klem  ................................Clip  ...................................... Klemme  ................................... Fermaglio ...................................................................................2
 4 OPP/86/DIO ......Transporthulpstuk .............Transportvorrichtung ............ Transportørudstyr ..................... Trasportatore .............................................................................1

 109000

1

3

2

4



196

 1 988/01100 .........Bracket .............................Patte de montage ................. Escuadra .................................. Suporte ......................................................................................1
 2 19.0.603 ............Wheel ...............................Roue ..................................... Rodillo ....................................... Rolete ........................................................................................2
 3 988/99912 .........Pin ....................................Goupille ................................ Pasador .................................... Pino ...........................................................................................2
 4 7/10039 .............Screw ................................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M10 x 20 ..........................2
 5 8/10001 .............Nut ....................................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M10 ..................................2
 6 4/1005 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M10 ..................................5
 7 988/99911 .........Spacer ..............................Entretoise  ............................ Espaciador ................................ Espaçador .................................................................................1
 8 4/2006 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M20 ..................................2
 9 9/10030 .............Bolt ...................................Boulon .................................. Perno ........................................ Perno ............................................... M10 ..................................2
 10 00525 ................Buffer ................................Butoir .................................... Parachoques  ........................... Amortecedor ..............................................................................1
 11 8/10001 .............Nut ....................................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M10 ..................................1
 12 7/5027 ...............Screw ................................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M5 x 20 ............................2
 13 988/99913 .........Bracket .............................Patte de montage ................. Escuadra .................................. Suporte ......................................................................................1
 14 7/6022 ...............Screw ................................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M6 ....................................1
 15 960/99962 .........Strap .................................Bride ..................................... Banda ....................................... Tira ............................................................................................1
 16 988/99914 .........Pin ....................................Goupille ................................ Pasador .................................... Pino ...........................................................................................1
 17 4/6001 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M6 ....................................1
 18 8/6007 ...............Nut ....................................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M6 ....................................1
 19 OPP/104/DIO ....Transporter Attachment ....Fixation de Transporteur ...... Conexión para Transportador ... Acessório do Transportador ......................................................1

6-03

Transporter Attachment, Fixation de Transporteur,
Conexión para Transportador Acessório do Transportador

 109001

10
16

17

1

3
2

13
14

15

12

4
11

6
18

9
8

6

6

7

5

19



197

6-03

Transporthulpstuk, Transportvorrichtung,
Transportørudstyr, Trasportatore

 1 988/01100 .........Beugel ..............................Halterung .............................. Beslag ....................................... Staffa .........................................................................................1
 2 19.0.603 ............Wiel  ..................................Rad  ...................................... Hjul  .......................................... Ruota .........................................................................................2
 3 988/99912 .........Pen ...................................Zapfen .................................. Stift ........................................... Perno .........................................................................................2
 4 7/10039 .............Schroef  ............................Schraube .............................. Skrue ........................................ Vite ............................................................................................2
 5 8/10001 .............Moer .................................Mutter ................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M10 ..................................2
 6 4/1005 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M5 ....................................5
 7 988/99911 .........Afstandsstuk .....................Distanzstück ......................... Afstandsstykke ......................... Distanziale .................................................................................1
 8 4/2006 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M ......................................2
 9 9/10030 .............Bout ..................................Bolzen .................................. Skruebolt .................................. Bullone ............................................. M10 ..................................2
 10 00525 ................Buffer ................................Puffer  ................................... Kofanger ................................... Respingente ..............................................................................1
 11 8/10001 .............Moer .................................Mutter ................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M10 ..................................1
 12 7/5027 ...............Schroef  ............................Schraube .............................. Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M5 ....................................2
 13 988/99913 .........Beugel ..............................Halterung .............................. Beslag ....................................... Staffa .........................................................................................1
 14 7/6022 ...............Schroef  ............................Schraube .............................. Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M6 ....................................1
 15 960/99962 .........Klembeugel .......................Spannband ........................... Klembøjle .................................. Cinghia di Serraggio ..................................................................1
 16 988/99914 .........Pen ...................................Zapfen .................................. Stift ........................................... Perno .........................................................................................1
 17 4/6001 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M6 ....................................1
 18 8/6007 ...............Moer .................................Mutter ................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M6 ....................................1
 19 OPP/104/DIO ....Transporthulpstuk .............Transportvorrichtung ............ Transportørudstyr ..................... Trasportatore .............................................................................1

 109001

10
16

17

1

3
2

13
14

15

12

4
11

6
18

9
8

6

6

7

5

19



198

6-04

Paving Pad, Tampon de Pavage,
Tampón de Pavimentación, Bloco de Pavimentação

5

2

1

4

3

 1 151/99980 .........Paving Pad .......................Tampon de Pavage .............. Tampón de Pavimentación ....... Bloco de Pavimentação .............................................................1
 2 151/99976 .........Clamp Strip .......................Barrette de blocage .............. Barra de   jación ....................... Tira de Grampeamento .............................................................1
 3 7/10003 .............Screw ................................Vis ........................................ Tornillo ...................................... Parafuso .......................................... M10 x 35 ..........................2
 4 8/10001 .............Nut ....................................Ecrou .................................... Tuerca ...................................... Porca ............................................... M10 ..................................2
 5 4/1005 ...............Washer .............................Rondelle ............................... Arandela ................................... Anilha ............................................... M10 ..................................2



199

6-04

Kunststof onderplaat, Blockp  asterrüttler
Belægningsklods, Pavimentazione a Blocchi

5

2

1

4

3

 1 151/99980 .........Kunststof onderplaat.........Blockp   asterrüttler .............. Belægningsklods ...................... Pavimentazione a Blocchi .........................................................1
 2 151/99976 .........Steun ................................Halterung .............................. Beslag ....................................... Staffa .........................................................................................1
 3 7/10003 .............Schroef  ............................Schraube .............................. Skrue ........................................ Vite .................................................. M10 x 35 ..........................2
 4 8/10001 .............Moer .................................Mutter ................................... Møtrik ........................................ Dado ................................................ M10 ..................................2
 5 4/1005 ...............Afdichtring .........................Scheibe ................................ Spændeskive ............................ Cuscinetto ........................................ M10 ..................................2



200

5

1

1

2

2

3

4

 1 800/00300 .........Decal  ...............................Autocollant  .......................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque ......................................... Belle .................................2
 2 800/99548 .........Decal  ...............................Autocollant  .......................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque ......................................... PCX 60A ..........................2
 3 800/99942 .........Decal - Noise  ...................Autocollant - Bruits ............... Rótulo - Ruidos ......................... Decalque - Ruído ............................. 105 dB(A) ........................1
 4 19.0.373 ............Decal - Warning ................Autocollant - Avertissement . Rótulo - Aviso ........................... Decalque - Aviso .......................................................................1
 5 800/99986 .........Decal  ...............................Autocollant  .......................... Rótulo  ...................................... Decalque ......................................... Lifting Point ......................1

7-01

Decals, Autocollant,
Rótulo, Decalque



201

7-01

Label, Abziehbild,
Skilt, Decalcomania

5

1

1

2

2

3

4

 1 800/00300 .........Label  ................................Abziehbild  ........................................Skilt................................ Decalcomania .................................. Belle .................................2
 2 800/99548 .........Label  ................................Abziehbild  ........................................Skilt................................ Decalcomania .................................. PCX 60A ..........................2
 3 800/99942 .........Label - Guluid ...................Abziehbild - Geräuschpegelschild ....Skilt - Skilt Støj .............. Decalcomania - Sulla rumorosità ..... 105 dB(A) ........................1
 4 19.0.373 ............Label - Waarschuwing ......Abziehbild - Warnung .......................Skilt - Advarsel .............. Decalcomania - Avvertenza .......................................................1
 5 800/99986 .........Label  ................................Abziehbild  ........................................Skilt................................ Decalcomania .................................. Lifting Point ......................1



202

ALTRAD BELLE
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB
Tel. +44 (0)1298 84606 - Fax +44 (0)1298 84722 - Email: sales@altrad-belle.com
www.Altrad-Belle.com


